
2nd Annual Surgical Quality Conference 2016 – Presenter List 

 

Last name First name Organization Session Title Contact Information 

Bell Dr. Bob  
Ministry of Health and 
Long-Term Care 

Address from the Deputy Minister  bob.bell@ontario.ca 

Bilimoria Dr. Karl  Northwestern University 
Keynote Address – Power of the 
Collaborative 

kbilimoria@nm.org 

Devereaux Dr. P.J. Hamilton Health Sciences Real Stories of Change philipj@mcmaster.ca 

Eisenberg Naomi  
University Health 
Network 

Transforming Surgical Quality using 
Data   

naomi.eisenberg@uhn.ca 

Fairclough Lee Health Quality Ontario Ontario’s Quality Agenda lee.fairclough@hqontario.ca 

Fan Dr. Eddy University Health Network Patient Safety in Perioperative Care  eddy.fan@uhn.ca 

Fecteau Dr. Ann 
The Hospital for Sick 
Children 

Transforming Surgical Quality using 
Data   

annie.fecteau@sickkids.ca 

Finley Dr. Christian 
St. Joseph's Healthcare 
Hamilton 

Transforming Surgical Quality using 
Data   

finleyc@mcmaster.ca 

Hagen Dr. John Humber River Hospital 
Transforming Surgical Quality using 
Data   

johnhagen@bellnet.ca 

Jackson Dr. Timothy Health Quality Ontario 
Moving Forward with Surgical Quality in 
Ontario 

timothy.jackson@uhn.ca 
 

John Judith  The Surgical Patient Experience judith.h.john@gmail.com 

Kirkam Dr. Kyle 
University Health 
Network 

Transforming Surgical Quality using 
Data   

kyle.kirkham@uhn.ca 

Lisi Dr. Michael 
Collingwood General and 
Marine Hospital 

Real Stories of Change  lisim@cgmh.on.ca 

McLeod Dr. Robin 
University of Toronto, 
Department of Surgery 

ERAS: Beyond Colorectal Surgery  robin.mcLeod@cancercare.on.ca 
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Mikula Dr. Lynn 
Peterborough Regional 
Health Centre 

Surgical Quality Improvement Plans: 
Planning & Tracking Improvement 

lynn.mikula@gmail.com 

Moloo Dr. Husein The Ottawa Hospital Patient Safety in Perioperative Care  hmoloo@toh.ca 

Nathens Dr. Avery 
Sunnybrook Health 
Sciences Centre  

Transforming Surgical Quality using 
Data   

avery.nathens@sunnybrook.ca 

Price Arsenault Pierrette Health Quality Ontario 
Surgical Quality Improvement Plans: 
Planning & Tracking Improvement 

pierrette.pricearsenault@hqontario.ca 

Rodgers Jennifer 
Canadian Patient Safety 
Institute 

Patient Safety in Perioperative Care  
jrodgers@cpsi-icsp.ca 
 

Rozario Dr. Duncan 
Oakville Trafalgar 
Memorial Hospital 

Real Stories of Change rozario@sympatico.ca 

Sadeghi Mahsa  
Sunnybrook Health 
Sciences Centre  

Real Stories of Change mahsa.sadeghi@sunnybrook.ca 

Schramm Dr. David  The Ottawa Hospital 
Sustaining Improvement in Surgical 
Care 

dschramm@toh.ca 

Smith Dr. David  
North York General 
Hospital 

Surgical Quality Improvement Plans: 
Planning & Tracking Improvement  

david.smith@nygh.on.ca 

van Heest Dr. Rardi  
William Osler Health 
Centre 

Real Stories of Change rardi.vanheest@williamoslerhs.ca 

Vaughan Kristen 
North Bay Regional 
Health Centre 

Real Stories of Change  kristen.vaughan@nbrhc.on.ca 
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